

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/290/2025

Ele Zaba

Vs

The Lt. Governor and others

June 30, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.1

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan, learned advocate appearing for
the respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

For the interest of justice the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear day after tomorrow i.e.
02.07.2025.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

