
Ele Zaba

The Lt. Governor & Others

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4

The petitioner has filed the present writ application aggrieved with the notice issued by the Tehsildar for allocation of the land in question..

The petitioner has filed the affidavit-of-service showing notice has been sent to the private respondent, but no track report is filed and he prays for time to file further affidavit-of-service showing service upon the private respondent.

Let the matter appear on 08.07.2025.

Learned advocate appearing for the Administration is directed to produce record of revenue case on the basis of which demarcation notice has been issued by the Tehsildar.

(Krishna Rao, J.)