

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]  
\*\*\*

**WPA/290/2025**

Ele Zaba

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and others

|                   |                            |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Mr. K. Sabir      | ... for the petitioner     |
| Mr. V.D.Sivabalan | ... for the Administration |

July 30, 2025  
[SR]  
*Item No. 14*

Since service upon the private respondent is not complete, let the matter stand over till 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**( Suvra Ghosh, J.)**