

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/290/2025

Ele Zaba

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and others

Mr. K. Sabir

... for the petitioner

Mr. V.D. Sivabalan

... for the Administration

August 7, 2025
[SR]
Item No. 11

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

The private respondent is not represented despite service of notice.

Learned counsel for the Administration seeks to use an affidavit in opposition in this matter.

Affidavit in opposition be filed within a week from date. Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

The matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

The interim order granted earlier be extended till 31st August, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)