

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/290/2025

Ele zaba

Vs

The Lt. Governor and Ors.

Mr.K.Sabir	... for the petitioner
Mr. V.D.Sivabalan Mr. Arun S.Kumar	... for the Administration
Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv. Mr. Deb Kumar Bawali	... for the respondent No. 5

November 6, 2025
[AKB]
Item No. 32

Affidavit-in-reply filed by the learned advocate representing for the petitioner be kept on record. Copy of the same has been served upon the learned advocate representing the respondents.

The learned advocate representing the respondent No.5 submits to have received a copy of the writ petition recently and intends to file affidavit-in-opposition to the same.

Let the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench. In the meantime learned advocate representing the respondent No.5 is to file affidavit-in-opposition to the main writ petition.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)

