

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/290/2025

Ele Zaba

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and Others

Mr. K. Sabir	... for the petitioner
Mr. V. D. Sivabalan	
Mr. Arun S. Kumar	... for the respondents
Mr. Deb Kumar Bawali	... for the respondent No.5

November 20, 2025
[AKB]
Item No. 37

The respondent No.5 seeks extension of time for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavits-in-opposition be filed by the respondent No.5 within a period of two weeks from today.

Affidavit-in-reply be filed by one week thereafter.

Let this matter be placed before the Circuit Bench after three weeks.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)