

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/290/2025

Ele Zaba

Vs

The Lt. Governor & Ors.

Mr. K. Sabir

... for the petitioner

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan

Mr. Arun S. Kumar

... for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4

Ms. K. Sneha

... for the respondent No. 5

January 07, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.13

Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks further extension of time for filing affidavit-in-opposition. Earlier also time was sought.

Last opportunity is granted.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within one week with copy to the learned counsel for the opposite party.

List the matter on 15.01.2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)