

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/290/2025**

Ele Zaba

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and Others

|                      |                                 |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|
| Mr. K. Sabir         | ... for the petitioner          |
| Mr. V. D. Sivabalan  |                                 |
| Mr. Arun S. Kumar    | ... for the Administration      |
| Mr. Deb Kumar Bawali | ... for the private respondents |

February 17, 2026  
[AKB]  
*Item No.49*

On the prayer for learned counsel for the petitioner time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by one week from this date positively.

List this matter on 24.02.2026.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**