

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/290/2025

Ele Zaba

Vs

The Lt. Governor & Ors.

Ms. Flause <i>(on behalf of Mr. K. Sabir)</i>	... for the petitioner
Mr. V.D.Sivabalan Mr. Arun S. Kumar	... for the Administration
Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sohini Biswas	... for the private respondents

April 20, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.22

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of time to file an affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondents.

Let this matter appear before the next Circuit Bench

In the meantime the petitioner shall file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-oppositions filed by the respective parties and circulate the same amongst the parties.

(Smita Das De, J.)