

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/290/2025

Ele Zaba

Vs

The Lt. Governor & Ors.

Ms. Dipaniwta Halder ... for the Administration
(on behalf of Mr. V.D.Sivabalan)

Ms. Sohini Biswas ... for the private respondents

July 03, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.45

None appears for the petitioner, no accommodation is
prayed for.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)